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Sad farewell!  
Mrs Middleton has lovingly served our school for 18 years and today is a sad day (for us) as 

she embarks on a new phase in her life – retirement! 
Mrs Middleton will always be held in great affection and we thank her for her contribution 
to the life of our school. She has been a listening ear to many a parent whether that is face 

to face or on the phone and she has supported children when they have bumped their head 
or grazed their knee. 

We wish you a wonderful retirement cruising and caravanning. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Dojo Dash Day 
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Young Voices Concert 
 

Some of our amazing pupils got to perform in the largest school choir in the world! They all 
had a fabulous time and showed amazing effort and commitment in representing our 

school. We are all extremely proud of each and everyone of you! Well done! 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Emile MTC World Cup 

 
A few weeks ago, St David's class competed in the Emile MTC World Cup. This is a 
timetables competition against schools in our area. After 2 days and 11,301 correct 

answers we claimed 1st place in the South Yorkshire area. 

 

 
Heart of Gold Awards 

 

Class Pupil’s 
Name 

Statement 

St Teresa’s Dominic  
 

I know what really 
matters in life and I 
am thankful for all I 

have. 

St Patrick’s 
 

Adley 

St Andrew’s 
 

Morgan 

St David’s 
 

Jaydn 

St George’s Joey 

            
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 
 

Class Mass  
 

 
 
 
 
 

All Parents/Carers are welcome to attend 

 
 
 
 

Dates for the Diary 
 

Date Event 
Thursday 8th Feb School closes at 3.25pm for the Half-Term holiday 
Monday 19th Feb School re-opens for pupils at 8.45am 
Monday 19th Feb Parent Evening 
Wednesday 28th Feb Parents Evening 

 
 
Earrings and Jewellery  
Only small plain stud earrings and a watch should be worn in school.  Earrings MUST BE 
REMOVED for PE and any after school sports clubs.    
 
 
PE Kit       
Plain black or navy shorts/tracksuit top and bottoms  
Plain white T-shirt/polo shirt  
Trainers     
Please note: white stripes and large writing are not part of PE 
uniform. 
Earrings should be removed on PE days. 

 
 
 
PE Timetable 
St Teresa’s Reception and full time nursery Monday and Friday 
St Teresa’s beginning of week nursery Monday 
St Teresa’s end of week nursery Friday  
St Patrick Tuesday 
St Andrew Monday 
St David Wednesday 
St George Thursday 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Class Date 
St Andrew Tuesday 20th February at 10.45 am 
St David Tuesday 27th February at 10.45 am 
St George Tuesday 5th March at 10.45 am 



 
After School Clubs 

 
Monday St David & St George – Football 3.25-4.25pm 
Tuesday  St Andrew – Cricket 3.25-4.25pm 

Wednesday St David & St George – Cricket 3.25-4.25pm 
Thursday St Patrick - Cricket 3.25-4.25pm 

                                    
Children must be collected from all after-school clubs from the playground by a responsible adult. 

 
 

St Joseph & St Teresa’s School holidays 2023-2024 
 

These dates include the training days 
 

School re-opens School closes  

Tuesday 5th September 2023 Friday 20th October 2023 

Monday 30th October 2023 Friday 22nd December 2023 

Monday 8th January 2024 Thursday 8th February 2024 

Monday 19th February 2024 Thursday 28th March 2024 

Monday 15th April 2024 Friday 24th May 2024 

Tuesday 4th June 2024 Friday 19th July 2024 
 
 
Bank holidays:  Friday 29th March 2024 
                     Monday 6th May 2024 
 
Training Days:  Monday 4th September 2023 
    Friday 9th February 2024 
    Monday 3rd June 2024 
    Monday 22nd July 2024 
    Tuesday 23rd July 2024 
 
 

 
St Joseph & St Teresa’s School holidays 2024-25 

 
These dates DO NOT include the training days 

 

School re-opens School closes  

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 Friday 25th October 2024 

Monday 4th November 2024 Friday 20th December 2024 

Monday 6th January 2025 Friday 14th February 2025 

Monday 24th February 2025 Friday 28th March 2025 

Monday 14th April 2024 Friday 23rd May 2025 

Monday 2nd June 2025 Wednesday 23rd July 2025 
 
 

Bank holidays:  Friday 18th April 2025 - Good Friday 
                     Monday 21st April 2025 – Easter Monday 
    Monday 5th May 2025 
 
Training Days:  TO BE ARRANGED 
 


